# SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 7737-7744/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23-12-2021 in FA No. 1716/2010 23-12-2021 in FA No. 1720/2010 23-12-2021 in FA No. 1725/2010 23-12-2021 in FA No. 1726/2010 23-12-2021 in FA No. 1731/2010 23-12-2021 in FA No. 1733/2010 23-12-2021 in FA No. 1737/2010 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Bombay At Aurangabad)

MAHEBOOB VAZIR SHAIKH

Petitioner(s)

### **VERSUS**

MAHARASHTRA INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION & ANR. Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.62344/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.62345/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING 0.T. )

#### WITH

SLP(C) No. 6924/2022 (IX)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.56438/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.56439/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

#### Item No. 44

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).7203-7217/2022 (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.58878/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.58879/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. )

## Item No. 48

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 7714-7715/2022 (IA No.62056/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.62057/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

#### WITH

SLP(C) No. 7873-7874/2022 (IX)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.63343/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.63347/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING 0.T.)

SLP(C) No. 8172-8173/2022 (IX)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.65674/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.65675/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 8077/2022 (IX)

No.64676/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE **IMPUGNED** JUDGMENT and IA No.64677/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 7354/2022 (IX)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.60052/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.60053/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 8007-8008/2022 (IX)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.63970/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.63976/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 7112-7113/2022 (IX)

No.58361/2022-EXEMPTION FROM **FILING** C/C 0F THE **IMPUGNED** JUDGMENT and IA No.58364/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date: 02-05-2022 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINEET SARAN HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shashibhushan P. Adgaonkar, AOR

Mr. Omkar J. Deshpande, Adv.

Mr. Rana Sandeep Bussa, Adv.

Dr. R. R. Deshpande, AOR

Ms. Prachiti Behere (Deshpande), Adv.

Ms. Priyanka Deshpande, Adv.

Mr. Dhjruv Tank, Adv.

Mr. Abhay Anil Anturkar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anand Dilip Landge, AOR

Mr. Ramesh Dube Patil, Adv.

Mr. Shrirang Dande, Adv.

Mr. Markand Agnihotri, Adv.

Ms. Bhavna Dube Patil, Adv.

Mr. Ashish Gabale, Adv.

Mr. Audumber Gite, Adv.

Ms. Shraddha Dube Patil, Adv.

Mr. Anand Dilip Landge, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Issue notice on the prayer(s) for interim relief as well as on the special leave petitions.

Tag with SLP(C) No.6041-6042/2022 and other connected matters,

if any.

affidavit.

Learned counsel for the contesting respondent/MIDC prays for and is granted two weeks time to file the counter affidavit. The petitioner(s) shall have two weeks thereafter to file the rejoinder

addition, learned counsel the petitioner(s) In for is permitted to serve the standing counsel for the State.

(PRADEEP KUMAR) (ARJUN BISHT) (ASHWANI THAKUR) (COURT MASTER (SH) (BRANCH OFFICER) AR-CUM-PS