

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. S.P.S. LALER

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 4343/2022

MOHAMMAD ISMAIL RUKMODDIN PATEL SINCE DECEASED THROUGH HIS LRS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MAHARASHTRA STATE INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(Ld. Counsels for the petitioner have not filed spare copy in most of the matters)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 7112-7113/2022 (IX)

SLP(C) No. 8428-8429/2022 (IX)

SLP(C) No. 9523-9524/2022 (IX)

SLP(C) No. 9776-9781/2022 (IX)

SLP(C) No. 12565/2022 (IX)

SLP(C) No. 9984/2022 (IX)

SLP(C) No. 10127-10128/2022 (IX)

SLP(C) No. 10465-10474/2022 (IX)

SLP(C) No. 10573-10574/2022 (IX)

SLP(C) No. 8458-8472/2022 (IX)

SLP(C) No. 7203-7217/2022 (IX)

SLP(C) No. 6564-6567/2022 (IX)

SLP(C) No. 6596-6597/2022 (IX)

SLP(C) No. 5203-5204/2022 (IX)

SLP(C) No. 5310-5311/2022 (IX)

SLP(C) No. 23824/2022 (IX)

SLP(C) No. 8077/2022 (IX)

SLP(C) No. 8810-8811/2022 (IX)

SLP(C) No. 5702-5703/2022 (IX)
SLP(C) No. 7361-7364/2022 (IX)
SLP(C) No. 8172-8173/2022 (IX)
SLP(C) No. 6558-6559/2022 (IX)
SLP(C) No. 6924/2022 (IX)
SLP(C) No. 6809-6810/2022 (IX)
SLP(C) No. 7714-7715/2022 (IX)
SLP(C) No. 6089-6090/2022 (IX)
SLP(C) No. 5099-5100/2022 (IX)
SLP(C) No. 6705-6706/2022 (IX)
SLP(C) No. 6724/2022 (IX)
SLP(C) No. 8007-8008/2022 (IX)
SLP(C) No. 6206-6207/2022 (IX)
SLP(C) No. 5317-5318/2022 (IX)
SLP(C) No. 5309/2022 (IX)
SLP(C) No. 5835-5836/2022 (IX)
SLP(C) No. 6740-6741/2022 (IX)
SLP(C) No. 7873-7874/2022 (IX)
SLP(C) No. 8519-8533/2022 (IX)
SLP(C) No. 8214/2022 (IX)
SLP(C) No. 5322-5323/2022 (IX)
SLP(C) No. 17024-17039/2022 (IX)
SLP(C) No. 6214/2022 (IX)
SLP(C) No. 16543/2022 (IX)
SLP(C) No. 7378/2022 (IX)
SLP(C) No. 7737-7744/2022 (IX)
SLP(C) No. 16542/2022 (IX)

SLP(C) No. 9025/2022 (IX)

Diary No(s). 9173/2022 (IX)

IA No. 114862/2022 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

**IA No. 114863/2022 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION
APPLN.**

**IA No. 114858/2022 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REILING / CURING THE
DEFECTS**

**IA No. 114860/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT**

IA No. 114861/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 17238/2022 (IX)

SLP(C) No. 7725-7728/2022 (IX)

SLP(C) No. 6465/2022 (IX)

SLP(C) No. 7047-7073/2022 (IX)

SLP(C) No. 6304/2022 (IX)

SLP(C) No. 6041-6042/2022 (IX)

**IA No. 57876/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)**

SLP(C) No. 17022/2022 (IX)

SLP(C) No. 17023/2022 (IX)

SLP(C) No. 6134/2022 (IX)

SLP(C) No. 6096/2022 (IX)

SLP(C) No. 6087/2022 (IX)

SLP(C) No. 6960/2022 (IX)

SLP(C) No. 7115/2022 (IX)

SLP(C) No. 7704-7710/2022 (IX)

SLP(C) No. 10411-10413/2022 (IX)

SLP(C) No. 8738-8741/2022 (IX)

SLP(C) No. 9330/2022 (IX)

SLP(C) No. 8391-8392/2022 (IX)

SLP(C) No. 7976-7977/2022 (IX)

SLP(C) No. 8104-8105/2022 (IX)

SLP(C) No. 9303-9310/2022 (IX)

SLP(C) No. 13919-13927/2022 (IX)

SLP(C) No. 11220-11221/2022 (IX)

SLP(C) No. 8538-8539/2022 (IX)

SLP(C) No. 11188/2022 (IX)

SLP(C) No. 13216-13221/2022 (IX)

SLP(C) No. 13264-13283/2022 (IX)

SLP(C) No. 13780-13781/2022 (IX)

SLP(C) No. 11303/2022 (IX)

SLP(C) No. 11121/2022 (IX)

SLP(C) No. 12749/2022 (IX)

SLP(C) No. 12805-12807/2022 (IX)

SLP(C) No. 13902-13918/2022 (IX)

SLP(C) No. 23948-23957/2022 (IX)

SLP(C) No. 19620/2022 (IX)

SLP(C) No. 23188-23189/2022 (IX)

SLP(C) No. 23186/2022 (IX)

SLP(C) No. 6593/2022 (IX)

SLP(C) No. 7354/2022 (IX)

Date : 09-01-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vatsalya Vigya, AOR
Mr. Mahesh Prakash Shinde, Adv.
Mr. Vatsalya Vigya, Adv.

Mr. Randhir Kumar Ojha, AOR
Mr. Kaushal Kishore, Adv.
Mr. Yuvaraj Baburao Gaikwad, Adv.
Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure, AOR

Mr. Satyajit A. Desai, Adv.
Mr. Gajanan N. Tirthkar, Adv.
Ms. Anagha S. Desai, AOR
Mr. Siddharth Gautam, Adv.
Mr. Abhinav K. mutyalwar, Adv.

Mr. Gajanan N. Tirthkar, Adv.

Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari, AOR
Mr. Mahesh P Shinde, Adv.
Mr. Mahesh P. Shinde, Adv.
Ms. Rucha Pande, Adv.
Mr. M. Veera Ragavan, Adv.

Mr. Nachiketa Joshi, AOR
Mr. Himadri Haksar, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Shukla, Adv.

Mr. Shashibhushan P. Adgaonkar, AOR

Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, AOR
Mr. Sanket S. Deshpande, Adv.

Mr. Shirish K. Deshpande, AOR
Ms. Rucha Pravin Mandlik, Adv
Mr. Mohit Gautam, Adv.

Dr. R. R. Deshpande, AOR
Ms. Prachiti Deshpande Behere, Adv.
Ms. Prachiti Deshpande Behere, Adv.
Ms. Priyanka Deshpande, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anand Dilip Landge, AOR

Mr. Sachin Patil, AOR

Ms. Shwetal Shepal, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Dharmadhikari, Adv.
Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR
Mr. Bharat Bagla, Adv.
Ms. Kirti Dadheech, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the Court made the following

O R D E R

Two weeks time, is granted to Ld. counsel for petitioner, to take fresh steps, to serve all unserved respondents, as process could not be served.

Four weeks time, is granted to all served respondents to file

counter affidavit, who have not filed counter affidavit.

List again on 14.02.2023.

S.P.S. LALER
Registrar

pm